## ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE - SECOND SESSION - 2022 COMMITTEE STATEMENT LB305

**Hearing Date:** Thursday February 04, 2021 Committee On: **Natural Resources** Introducer: Erdman One Liner: Change appointment and removal provisions for the secretary of the Game and Parks Commission **Roll Call Vote - Final Committee Action:** Indefinitely postponed **Vote Results:** Aye: 6 Senators Aguilar, Bostelman, Gragert, Hughes, Jacobson, Moser Nay: Absent: **Present Not Voting:** 2 Senators Cavanaugh, J., Wayne **Oral Testimony: Proponents:** Representing: Steve Erdman Self Opponents: Representing: Nebraska Game and Parks Commission John Hoggatt Scott Smathers Nebraska Sportsmen's Foundation Neutral: Representing: Summary of purpose and/or changes: LB305 amends §37-106 to change the method of selecting or removing the secretary (director) of Game and Parks from being appointment or removal by the Game and Parks Commission Bruce Bostelman, Chairperson